# P99000900367

### CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahussee, Florida 32302 (850) 224-8370 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

				- 1:	·	<del></del>	
		<del>-,</del>	······································		<del></del>		<del></del>
	•						
	10 200 m 24 m 22 1 h 22 1 m 22	end I	configuration of the configura				
	1000年			- .a.	•	-	
<b>5</b> 1 ,	<b>A</b>	g.		-			•

\_Will Pick Up \_\_

Requested by:

Walk-In \_\_\_

Name

5000	10272	28,89	54
200	01/04/95	JU1U5:	5UUS 1UUS
	alcalcalcalcalcalcalcalcalcalcalcalcalca	1.41 海海沙	医寒寒 日日。日日

Art of Inc. File	
ETD Partnership File	
Foreign Corp. File	
L.C. Pile	ж и <del>л 22.</del> , и г
Fictitions Name File	8 💥
Trade/Service Mark	
Merger File	1 75
Art, of Amend, File	— <b>⋥</b>
_ RA Resignation	
Dissolution / Withdrawal	<u> </u>
Annual Report / Reinstatement	<del></del>
	ا الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال
Photo Copy	 1
Certificate of Good Standing	
Certificate of Status	<del></del>
Certificate of Fictitious Name	- Gg-us s du-u
Curp Record Search	
Officer Search	والمستران والرازات والمستراة المتارات
_ Pictitious Search	
Fictitious Owner Search	
Vehicle Search	marin ega jaring eng
Driving Record	
UCC Lor 3 File	<u> </u>
UCC H Seach	
UCC II Retileval	
Courier	tant A 1000
M. Punsiin .	JAN - 4 1777

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION TO ISION OF CORPORATIONS

99 JAN -4 PM 2:58

OF ...

### REAL WORLD ADVENTURE VACATIONS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is REAL WORLD ADVENTURE VACATIONS, INC.

#### ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 1456 Rolling Ridge Road, Palm Harbor, FL 34683.

#### ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one hundred thousand (100,000) shares having a par value of (\$.01) per share.

#### ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is **Jeff** Albinson, Albinson & Persante, P.A., 4625 East Bay Drive, Suite 223, Clearwater, FL 33764.

#### ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

#### ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and address of each member of the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is Andrew Schramek, 1456 Rolling Ridge Road, Palm Harbor, FL 34683.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 4th day of January 1999.

"Capital Connection, Inc. by Chris Grunewald, Client Representative"

SER DEL SATE

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

HAISION OF CORPORATIONS

99 JAN -4 PM 2:58

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501; Florida Statutes, the mentioned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1.	The	name	ο£	the	corpo	ration	18:	REAL	WORLD	ADVENTU	RE VA	CATIONS,	INC.
			···	<del>,</del>	<del></del>	-						. <del>u</del> v.	and the second s
2. off		e nam Ls:		nd 81	treet Uni	addres May	s of	the r	egiste	red agen	t and		-
011	C	h:			40(1(±	<u> </u>							
				ALE	INSON	& PER	SANT	E. P.A.					<i>a</i>
					4625	East Ba Suite 2	y Dri						•

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTLES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

